FORM PTO-1595 ] 10-08-20	3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10257088  To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	2. Name and address of receiving party
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) ☐ Yes ■ No	Name: Framatome ANP GmbH  Street Address: Freyeslebenstraße 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	D-91058 Erlangen, Germany
■ Assignment □ Merger	D-91036 Enangen, Germany
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Execution Date: May 5, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application Number  See attachment  Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.
See attachment	
Additional number	s attached ■ Yes No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	- Table 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 15 R
Name: Lerner and Greenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$600.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480	■ Enclosed
City: Hollywood State: FL ZIP: 33022	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit attended to
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
DENISE LETTAU Jegus	Jetta October 1, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:
\ Commissioner for Pat	with required cover sheet information to: tents, Mail Stop Assignments

Alexandria, VA 2213-1450

(c) 10/07/2003 LNUELLER 00000222 09050651 01 FC:8021

600.00 BP

Docket Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
GR 95 P 3487	09/050,651	March 30, 1998	Apparatus for Admitting Gas into the
GR 95 P 3858	09/093,574	June 8, 1998	Container with a Radioactive Body
GR 97 P 3467	09/761,237	January 17, 2001	Electrolysis Apparatus
GR 97 P 3757	09/541,722	April 3, 2000	Responsive System for Digital Signal
GR 98 P 3112	09/655,091	September 5, 2000	Containment Vessel and Method of
GR 98 P 3179	09/661,507	September 13, 2000	Nuclear Power Station Having a
GR 98 P 3185	09/665,452	September 19, 2000	Method and Apparatus for Transferring
GR 98 P 3254	09/687,971	October 16, 2000	Spring-Loaded Tandem Pilot Valve
GR 98 P 3358	09/718,897	November 22, 2000	Method and Cleaning Solution for
GR 98 P 3418	09/740,691	December 19, 2000	Method for Starting up and Monitoring
GR 98 P 3638	09/790,031	February 21, 2001	Antiradiation Concrete and Antiradiation
GR 98 P 3781	09/821,858	March 30, 2001	Device and Method for the Recombination of
GR 98 P 3896	09/854,656	May 4, 2001	Reactor Pressure Vessel and Process for
GR 98 P 8510	09/632,355	August 3, 2000	Pressure Accumulator and Method for
GR 98 P 8529	09/659,002	September 11, 2000	Method and Apparatus for Processing Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States application numbers as indicated in the attached list, and the inventions therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, FRAMATOME ANP GMBH, a German limited liability company, doing business at Erlangen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said U.S. application numbers;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two companies and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said FRAMATOME ANP GMBH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned applications, and to the applications and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said FRAMATOME ANP GMBH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, had this assignment and sale not been made.

, ,	
1000	05.05.2003
By: Kühl (Senior Director)	Date
For: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
ma del	05.05.2003
By:   Schmidt (Senior Director)	Date
For: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Accepted by:	
By: R. Steuerlein	Date
For: Framatome ANP GmbH Geschäftsführer	
By:	18.8. 2003 Date
For: Framatome ANP GmbH// · W/W/WW	
Dr. R. <b>≰</b> üldner	
Geschäftsführer	

Docket Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
GR 95 P 3487	09/050,651	March 30, 1998	Apparatus for Admitting Gas into the
GR 95 P 3858	09/093,574	June 8, 1998	Container with a Radioactive Body
GR 97 P 3467	09/761,237	January 17, 2001	Electrolysis Apparatus
GR 97 P 3757	09/541,722	April 3, 2000	Responsive System for Digital Signal
GR 98 P 3112	09/655,091	September 5, 2000	Containment Vessel and Method of
GR 98 P 3179	09/661,507	September 13, 2000	Nuclear Power Station Having a
GR 98 P 3185	09/665,452	September 19, 2000	Method and Apparatus for Transferring
GR 98 P 3254	09/687,971	October 16, 2000	Spring-Loaded Tandem Pilot Valve
GR 98 P 3358	09/718,897	November 22, 2000	Method and Cleaning Solution for
GR 98 P 3418	09/740,691	December 19, 2000	Method for Starting up and Monitoring
GR 98 P 3638	09/790,031	February 21, 2001	Antiradiation Concrete and Antiradiation
GR 98 P 3781	09/821,858	March 30, 2001	Device and Method for the Recombination of
GR 98 P 3896	09/854,656	May 4, 2001	Reactor Pressure Vessel and Process for
GR 98 P 8510	09/632,355	August 3, 2000	Pressure Accumulator and Method for
GR 98 P 8529	09/659,002	September 11, 2000	Method and Apparatus for Processing Date

PTO/SB/96 (6-98)

Approved for use through 09/30/2000. OMB 0651-0031

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Application No./Patent No.: see attachment Filed/Issue Date: see attachment
Entitled: see attachment
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft , a corporation ,
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
2. an assignee of an undivided part interest
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A. [X] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
OR
B. [ ] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:
To:  The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at  Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
From: To:  The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at  Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From: To: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
[ ] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
[ ] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached.  [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment document or a true copy of the original document) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the PTO. See MPEP 302-302.8]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to sign this statement on behalf of the assignee.
For: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft  By: Kühl (Senior Director)
<u>μα Ψ.Σ. ω 05.05.2003</u>
For Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Date  By: Schmidt (Senior Director)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Docket Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Reel/Frame Number
GR 95 P 3487	09/050,651	March 30, 1998	013874/0019
GR 95 P 3858	09/093,574	June 8, 1998	013877/0179
GR 97 P 3467	09/761,237	January 17, 2001	
GR 97 P 3757	09/541,722	April 3, 2000	013893/0810
GR 98 P 3112	09/655,091	September 5, 2000	013877/0177
GR 98 P 3179	09/661,507	September 13, 2000	013873/0988
GR 98 P 3185	09/665,452	September 19, 2000	013874/0381
GR 98 P 3254	09/687,971	October 16, 2000	
GR 98 P 3358	09/718,897	November 22, 2000	013876/0116
GR 98 P 3418	09/740,691	December 19, 2000	013876/0139
GR 98 P 3638	09/790,031	February 21, 2001	013878/0514
GR 98 P 3781	09/821,858	March 30, 2001	013873/0986
GR 98 P 3896	09/854,656	May 4, 2001	013878/0591
GR 98 P 8510	09/632,355	August 3, 2000	013878/0529
GR 98 P 8529	09/659,002	September 11, 2000	013878/0524

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/06/2003 REEL: 014557 FRAME: 0818